CREVASSE 21-58-44-37 IDS-118795	101177144	PATENT O U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		ed original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ol> <li>Annette Margaret Crevasse</li> <li>William Graham Easter</li> <li>John Albert Maze</li> <li>John Albert Maze</li> <li>Frank Miceli</li> </ol> </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? </li> <li>Nature of Conveyance:             <ol> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	2. Name and addr         Name: Luce         Internal Addres         Street Addres         City: Murray         Additional name(s) &         e of Name	ress of receiving party(ies): nt Technologies, Inc.
Execution Date: September 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		Ŭ .
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Marcelli</li> <li>Internal Address: Ratner &amp; Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlake P.O. Box 980</li> <li>City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19</li> </ul>	7. Total fee (37 CF	d to be charged to deposit account
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	<b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document. Mark J. Marcelli Name of Person Signing <u>36,593</u> Registration. No.	<b>`</b>	Oct <b>eb</b> 4 8, 1999 Date
Total number of page OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	es including cover sheet, attachments, a	and document: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with required over s	<b>Do not detach this portion</b> heet information to: <b>issioner of Patents and Tradema</b>	rks

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Annette Margaret Crevasse of 125 Piney Woods Road, Apopka in the County of Orange and State of Florida, William Graham Easter of 5147 Brightmour Circle, Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, John Albert Maze of 14236 Sports Club Way, Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and Frank Miceli of 1702 Bridgeview Circle, Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to FOR REMOVING MICROORGANISM CONTAMINATION FROM METHOD Α **POLISHING SLURRY** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

MJC\_\\FS\_MAIN\SYS\CLIENT\LUC\510\asgn\_oc.doc

## PATENT REEL: 010307 FRAME: 0047

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ette Margaret Crevesse

Annette Marαaret∕⊄reva

Date: \_>

United States of America

State of Florida

City of Apopka

County of Orange

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>sptember</u>, 19<u>99</u>, before me personally came **Annette Margaret Crevasse**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

) ss.:



PATENT REEL: 010307 FRAME: 0048

Willie Dycham hack

William Graham Easter

Date:

United States of America

State of Florida

City of Orlando

County of Orange

On this

estember  $19\underline{99}$ , before me personally day of >

)

)

)

) ss.:

came William Graham Easter, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

- 3 -

ELLIE ROBERTS MY COMMISSION # CC 701072 EXPIRES: September 29, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Robert

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010307 FRAME: 0049

Albert Maye John Albert Maze

Date: Jept. 20, 1999

United States of America

State of Florida ) ss.:

City of Orlando

County of Orange

On this

, 19<u>99</u>, before me personally day of y came John Albert Maze, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

- 4 -

ELLIE ROBERTS MY COMMISSION # CC 701072 EXPIRES: September 29, 1999 landed Thru Natary Public Underwriters

ie Roberts Notary Public

h luli

Frank Miceli

- 5 -

4 Date:

United States of America

State of Florida

City of Orlando

County of Orange

On this  $20^{\text{Hc}}$  day of <u>september</u>, 19<u>79</u>, before me personally came **Frank Miceli**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

) ss.:

ELLIE ROBERTS MY COMMISSION # CC 701072 EXPIRES: September 29, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636